
Lead Pastor Norm Schwab norm@nbcspokane.org 
466-1770, extension 307 

Equipping Pastor David Hara david@nbcspokane.org 
466-1770, extension 310 

Student Ministry Pastor Alton Schultz alton@nbcspokane.org 
466-1770, extension 306 

Worship Pastor Josh Dunn josh@nbcspokane.org 
466-1770, extension 309 

Worship Intern Rachel Tiffany rachel@nbcspokane.org 
509-954-7195 

Women’s Care Minister Theresa Parada theresa@nbcspokane.org 
466-1770, extension 308 

Children’s Minister Donna Robbins donna@nbcspokane.org 
466-1770, extension 305 

Nursery Coordinator Katie Knight katie@nbcspokane.org 
 907-231-7470 

School Co-Director Vicki Halpin vicki@nbcspokane.org 
509-251-2277 

School Co-Director Sally Davis sallynewlove@gmail.com 
467-6014 

Office Manager Kathy Belch office@nbcspokane.org 
466-1770, extension 301 

Administrative Assistant Shauna Bardwell shauna@nbcspokane.org 
466-1770, extension 300 

Bookkeeper Sue Logsdon sue@nbcspokane.org 
466-1770, extension 303 

Assistant Bookkeeper Heidi Michaelis bygies@yahoo.com 
466-1770, extension 303 

Church Treasurer Gary Brooten bgary50@aol.com 
509-466-2708 

NORTHVIEW  STAFF 

   NEEDED WEEKLY:  $27,975 
Last week’s giving ............................................. $33,183.75 
MTD giving .......................................................... $92,626.55 
YTD giving ...................................................... $1,015,741.41 
YTD expenses (including Missions) ...... $1,076,407.90 
YTD giving minus expenses ....................... ($60,666.49) 
YTD budget .................................................... $1,091,025.00 
YTD giving to budget ................................... ($75,283.59) 
Missions dispersed YTD ................................ $198,029.50 
 

FINANCIAL MINISTRY 

June 2, 2019 

$1,031,000 

$1,625,879.25 

$2,265,578.49 

$2,600,000.00 



NBC is a loving community whose 
passion is to worship Christ, serve 
together in ministry and speak the 
gospel into lives. Our lead pastor, 
Pastor Norm Schwab, has ministered 
at Northview since 2009.  He and the 
Northview family welcome you! 

8:00, 11:00a 
10:00a 
5:00p 
6:30p 

Worship Services 
Graduation Celebration  (Fellowship Hall) 
Jamaica Work Day 
McCall Work Day 

SUNDAY, JUNE 2 

6:30p VBS Meeting 

MONDAY, JUNE 3 

Adult Bible Study  (studying Acts 9) 
Laying Carpet in Foyer 

6:00a 
5:30p 
6:30p 
6:30p 
7:00p 

First Things First 
Laying Carpet in Foyer 
EPIC Children’s Program 
Missions Leadership Team Meeting 
Worship Team Rehearsal 

WEDNESDAY, JUNE 5 

9:30a 
1:00p 
5:30p 

Women’ Ministry “Switch Backs” Hike 
Homeschool PE Day 
College and Career (Warren’s) 

THURSDAY, JUNE 6 

9:00a Book Fair / Youth Fundraiser 

FRIDAY, JUNE 7 

  

 

/nbcspokane 

/nbcspokane 

/nbcspokane 

office@nbcspokane.org 

509.466.1770 

- Online  (audio, video, manuscript) 
- Live Stream  (Sunday-8:30, 11:00) 

- Manuscript (foyer) 
- CDs (upon request) 

nbcspokane.org/resources/events/calendar/ 

WIFI:  nvguest      Password:  Leviticus 

10:00a 
5:30p 

TUESDAY, JUNE 4 

 

CARPET LAYING . . . JUNE 4, 5  (5:30-8:00 pm) 
Call the church office to sign up to help. 

 
SUMMER MISSIONARY SUNDAY SCHOOL 
Combined Sunday School (middle school-age and 
older) in Fellowship Hall.  
 

June 9:    Adam and Amy Rapelje 
June 16:  Jim and Debby Schroeder 
June 23:  Adam Lewis 
June 30:  Northview-supported missionary 

 
ANNUAL POTLUCK/BUSINESS MEETING . . . 6/12 
- POTLUCK 5:30 pm  (gym) 
     A-L:   Main Dish and Salad 
     M-Z:  Main Dish and Dessert 
 

- BUSINESS MEETING:  7:00 pm  (worship center) 
      Member Voting 
 

- CARNIVAL:  7:00 pm (Ages:  5 years-6th grade) 
 

- NURSERY:  7:00 pm  (Through 4 years old. 
 

Absentee ballots available on Wednesday, June 5. 
 

 
WOMEN’S SUMMER BIBLE STUDY . . . 6/19 - 7/31 
- Wednesdays, 9:30-11:30 am 
- Psalm 23 (Jennifer Rothschild’s workbook).  
- To be a part of a group order for workbooks, contact  
   Jena Coffey by 6/9. (466-2558 or jena@coffey.house) 

 
FAMILY CAMP . . . July 4-7 
- Location:   Farragut Park,  
- Registration: June 9-30 in foyer as well as online.   
- Contact Dao and Beth Nguyen  (435-3476. 

 
VACATION BIBLE SCHOOL . . . AUGUST 12-16 
-  An incredible opportunity to share Christ’s truth with   
   about 250 kids and their families. 
-  Sign up now online to serve and attend a meeting. 
-  First meeting is June 3.  

 
 

The Spirit’s filling is far more than feeling goose bumps in 

Sunday morning worship. It is intensely practical and will have a 

profound impact in all our relationships: marriage, family and 

employment.  

 

Spirit-filled living . . . 

 

1. What does it look like? 

 

 

a.  Joyful communication   (verses 18-19) 

b.  Thankful   (verse 20) 

c.  Submissive; serving each other   (verse 21) 

 

2. How can you know if you are filled? 

 

 

 

 

 

3. How do you get filled? 

 

 

 

 

 

Next Step: 
 

If you find yourself lacking a joy in singing praise, a thankful 

heart for all God has done or a desire to serve others well 

(especially those closest to you), ask yourself: “What things am I 

doing to open up my capacity to be influenced by the Holy 

Spirit? What is in my life that is making it difficult for me to 

become more filled?”  What will you do about it? 

 

“Spirit-Filled Living” 
Ephesians 5:18-21 

Speaking Today:  Pastor Norm Schwab 


